Gramtess | SRR L WS
|
¥ enny | James
Konney ' James Tr
do James Tr
do &e John Jr
do &e - James Tr
do ' John
do iJames Ir
do &cg iJames
: 1
do &e John Tr
!
do ‘James In Trust
do ﬁJames Tr
Xenny E éJames In Trust
Linney f ?
renney iJames Tr
do ;Helson
do %James Tr
L enny %John's Lxor
: . James  Ixor
| |
Yeniey | fJames w
do éJames
do iJames Tr
do Ashby L

GIVEN NAMKS
PQRSTUVWXYZ

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantors

%iser John M
O'Brian James
Koontz John

Paul William I &ec

Rawley Springs Co
%Waesche W H
%Skinner Robert
éLoewenbach J A
gﬂardesty I & wife
iKyle S5t Clair
éKeller John W
;Liggett J Il Comr &c
%Crawford Benjomin
Brunk F W &
@James Aaron

Teff Unm K & wife

Hirseh Iudwig H &c

'Niswender Catharine &c
iRoller John % Spl Comr

“Andes Abraham & wife

Rinker Jonathaen

| 13
13

30

Book

o ool W

13
13
14
15
15
18
22
22
26

295

a2

(Grantees.
Page | pidhament
66 | D of Tr
167 | D of Ir
474 | D of Tr
439, B & S
449 llortgage
71 |Agreoment
403| D of Tr
407 |Agreement
438, B & S
b6l Deed
514! D of Tr
233| Deed
278 B & ©
144| D of Tr
145/ B & S
317 D of Tr
360 B & S
69 B &S
413| B & s
13 L of Tr
134 B & S

Date of
Recordation

Feb

Jul
Aug
Aug
Jan
Feb

Mar

Jul

Hov
Dec

iflov

9
15
16

7
17

6
20
2l

28

11

20

23
30

13

23

1867
1868
1868
1870
1870

1870,
1876;
1876%
1876
1877j
1878
1878
1878
1880
1883
1883
1885

1886
1886
1886

1891



Grantees.

Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia.

RS )
i

GIVEN NAMES GIVEN NAMES GIVEN NAMES i i Kind of f Date of
Grantees ABCDEFGH | IJKLMNO POQRSTUVWXYZ | Grantors (Book  Page | pystrument | Recordation

S P — O S A S S e e e

| i |

Kenney iLucius A éiindamoode George S & ,§44§ 466 B &S  Qet 17 1892

H

Kenny | Sophia Kenny Geo 0 149 ,438| B &S | Jul 28 1894
Kenney ? Saphira %ﬁenney dames W & wife ;§49§ 4771 B & S Aug 4 1894

§ i i % .
do | James vs 0%t Theop ads | 49 ' 516 Lis Pends | Sep 7 1894
Xenny \Meria C ?genny AL & wife 160, 11! B & S Aug 21 1894

i

Kenney  Jemes W ‘Tete John W & wife 50, 454 | B & B | Tov 24 1894,

Kenney

2
ot

Sophia & Basore J W & Co ' 53 267 Agreement ' Dec 5 1895

H

i do &e ‘Mathew C ‘Seekford John & wife 60 424 Cemetery : Apr 4 1899
’ |Margaret Cemt Tr : : i :

do &c [Henry Ch Tr | 'Switzer R S & wife . 61 236 S Jul 15 1899

. B & |
do | Jemes W ‘Twing Isasc 5 & wife j 66 195% B&S | Sep 7 1901
do % William %Horn David & wife ? 66% 430 B &S § Tov 18 1901i
do §Mary s §Stu1tz James W 69 286 B & ¥ é Jan 3 1903
do iMary v ;Brown G W & wife é ?O% 99 B &S é Apr 4 1905§
do | Merieh ¢ %Thomas B F & wife : 71 70! B & s " Sep 21 1903

H

. S ; .
do Mariah C & Kenney George 0 © 75 248 Agreement | Jul 31 1905

do George O ; & ;Kenney liarigh C % 75, 248 Agreementi Jul 31 1905?
do Catherine % ;Assignment of Dower é 77 124 ' lar Ct 1906

&)

do e Tate J W & wife B4 35 B &S  Dec 5 1908

§ do &c¢ |Henry Col Cemt Tr g a ;Rogers C L & wife | 88% 435 B &S  lar 14 1910i



