

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES		GIVEN NAMES		Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
	A B C D E F G H	I J K L M N O	P Q R S T U V W X Y Z						
Kenny		James			Kiser John M	2	66	D of Tr	Feb 9 1867
Konney		James Tr			O'Brian James	3	167	D of Tr	May 15 1868
do		James Tr			Koontz John	3	474	D of Tr	Mar 16 1868
do	&c	John Jr			Paul William I &c	5	439	B & S	May 7 1870
do	&c	James Tr			Rawley Springs Co	5	449	Mortgage	May 17 1870
do		John		&	Waesche W H	6	71	Agreement	Aug 6 1870
do		James Tr			Skinner Robert	13	403	D of Tr	Nov 20 1876
do	&c	James		&	Loewenbach J A	13	407	Agreement	Nov 21 1876
do	&c	John Tr			Hardesty I & wife	13	438	B & S	Dec 5 1876
do		James In Trust			Kyle St Clair	13	561	Deed	Jan 4 1877
do		James Tr			Keller John W	14	514	D of Tr	Jan 28 1878
Kenny		James In Trust			Liggett J N Comr &c	15	233	Deed	Jul 11 1878
Kinney				Wm	Crawford Benjamin	15	278	B & S	Aug 5 1878
Kenney		James Tr			Brunk F W &c	18	144	D of Tr	Aug 20 1880
do		Nelson			James Aaron	22	145	B & S	Jan 6 1883
do		James Tr			Neff Wm H & wife	22	317	D of Tr	Feb 23 1883
Kenny		John's Exor James Exor			Hirsch Ludwig H &c	26	360	B & S	Mar 30 1885
Kemey		James W			Niswander Catharine &c	29	69	B & S	Jul 13 1886
do		James			Roller John E Spl Comr	29	413	B & S	Nov 3 1886
do		James Tr			Andes Abraham & wife	30	13	D of Tr	Dec 23 1886
do	Ashby L				Rinker Jonathan	42	134	B & S	Nov 2 1891

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Kenney		Lucius A		Lindamoode George S &c	44	466	B & S	Oct 17 1892
Kenny			Sophia	Kenny Geo O	49	438	B & S	Jul 28 1894
Kenney			Saphira	Kenney James W & wife	49	477	B & S	Aug 4 1894
do		James		Ott Theop ads	49	516	Lis Pends	Sep 7 1894
Kenny		Maria C		Kenny A L & wife	50	11	B & S	Aug 21 1894
Kanney		James W		Tate John W & wife	50	454	B & S	Nov 24 1894
Kenney	A L G O		Sophia	& Basore J W & Co	53	267	Agreement	Dec 5 1895
do	&c	Mathew C Margaret	Cemt Tr	Seekford John & wife	60	424	Cemetery	Apr 4 1899
do	&c	Henry	Ch Tr	Switzer R S & wife	61	236	B & S	Jul 15 1899
do		James W		Ewing Isaac S & wife	66	195	B & S	Sep 7 1901
do			William	Horn David & wife	66	430	B & S	Nov 18 1901
do		Mary S		Stultz James W	69	286	B & S	Jan 3 1903
do		Mary V		Brown G W & wife	70	99	B & S	Apr 4 1903
do		Mariah C		Thomas B F & wife	71	70	B & S	Sep 21 1903
do		Mariah C		& Kenney George O	75	248	Agreement	Jul 31 1905
do	George O			& Kenney Mariah C	75	248	Agreement	Jul 31 1905
do	Catherine			Assignment of Dower	77	124		Mar Ct 1906
do		L C		Tate J W & wife	84	315	B & S	Dec 5 1908
do	&c	Henry	Col Cemt Tr	Rogers C L & wife	88	433	B & S	Mar 14 1910